
EL DORADO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Count Summary Beginning: July 26, 2006

Count Station: 1100020 Counter ID: 67
City/Town: Placerville Mile Post: 0.00
Road Name:  Cold Springs Rd Location:     At City Limits
Lanes:   2 Direction:  Combined

Date 30 31 1 26 27 28 29 Weekly Wk Day
Day Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Average Avg.

Time
100 34 17 12 9 14 21 24 19 15
200 15 7 10 8 11 14 13 11 10
300 11 7 7 12 9 9 13 10 9
400 5 6 5 5 9 7 4 6 6
500 7 21 22 26 24 26 8 19 24
600 18 80 82 78 70 67 32 61 75
700 51 121 121 129 111 127 55 102 122
800 94 185 194 220 227 206 119 178 206
900 166 250 246 315 317 327 164 255 291

1000 300 279 261 302 287 331 241 286 292
1100 263 296 283 303 292 300 287 289 295
1200 316 271 322 354 337 301 266 310 317
1300 299 289 326 323 251 334 273 299 305
1400 252 277 301 260 285 329 233 277 290
1500 250 295 320 292 299 307 261 289 303
1600 232 317 306 298 295 297 266 287 303
1700 255 295 334 302 348 313 252 300 318
1800 229 340 318 355 316 313 232 300 328
1900 196 245 263 240 252 265 215 239 253
2000 185 177 204 158 175 190 176 181 181
2100 135 137 184 133 160 156 169 153 154
2200 103 89 120 132 110 117 149 117 114
2300 51 40 53 61 59 86 116 67 60
2400 35 22 19 28 26 43 56 33 28

Totals 3502 4063 4313 4343 4284 4486 3624 4088 4298

AM Peak Hr 12:00 11:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 12:00
AM Count 316 296 322 354 337 331 287 310 317

PM Peak Hr 1:00 6:00 5:00 6:00 5:00 1:00 1:00 6:00 6:00
PM Count 299 340 334 355 348 334 273 300 328

TOTAL ADT: 4,298



EL DORADO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Count Summary Beginning: July 26, 2006

Count Station: 1200020 Counter ID: 58
City/Town: Placerville Mile Post: 4.20
Road Name:  Cold Springs Rd Location:     300 yds S of Gold Hill Rd
Lanes:   2 Direction:  Combined

Date 30 31 1 26 27 28 29 Weekly Wk Day
Day Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Average Avg.

Time
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400

Totals

AM Peak Hr
AM Count

PM Peak Hr
PM Count

TOTAL ADT: No Count

NO COUNT DUE TO 
EQUIPMENT 

MALFUNCTION



EL DORADO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Count Summary Beginning: July 26, 2006

Count Station: 1300020 Counter ID: 62
City/Town: Coloma Mile Post: 6.99
Road Name:  Cold Springs Rd Location:     100 ft S of SR 153
Lanes:   2 Direction:  Combined

Date 30 31 1 26 27 28 29 Weekly Wk Day
Day Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Average Avg.

Time
100 23 12 9 16 13 8 13 13 12
200 11 7 6 5 4 12 7 7 7
300 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 4 4
400 4 5 3 2 7 5 4 4 4
500 4 11 12 6 13 8 4 8 10
600 14 48 59 55 41 37 15 38 48
700 33 71 68 77 82 98 35 66 79
800 34 118 149 151 136 136 76 114 138
900 59 106 111 126 124 125 101 107 118

1000 102 127 108 123 116 144 99 117 124
1100 127 135 118 146 132 132 142 133 133
1200 123 127 122 127 120 132 134 126 126
1300 125 140 122 127 117 121 152 129 125
1400 126 133 139 129 123 145 134 133 134
1500 133 162 150 120 148 156 174 149 147
1600 128 169 161 143 136 157 154 150 153
1700 152 184 143 142 170 168 172 162 161
1800 125 173 192 198 184 162 140 168 182
1900 109 132 133 119 122 134 106 122 128
2000 108 73 78 99 84 118 126 98 90
2100 63 56 81 67 87 79 86 74 74
2200 52 50 57 78 71 59 89 65 63
2300 17 22 21 30 43 75 82 41 38
2400 17 18 12 18 17 22 29 19 17

Totals 1694 2082 2057 2110 2093 2238 2077 2050 2116

AM Peak Hr 11:00 11:00 8:00 8:00 8:00 10:00 11:00 11:00 8:00
AM Count 127 135 149 151 136 144 142 133 138

PM Peak Hr 5:00 5:00 6:00 6:00 6:00 5:00 3:00 6:00 6:00
PM Count 152 184 192 198 184 168 174 168 182

TOTAL ADT: 2,116
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